503052030 11/07/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3098630

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NANJING CHANGAO PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED	10/20/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GUANGZHOU YIPINHONG PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	BUILDING 1, NO. 6, DONGBO ROAD,	
Internal Address:	ECONOMIC AND TECHNOLOGICAL DEVELOPMENT ZONE	
City:	GUANGZHOU, GUANGDONG	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	510760	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8349811

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)684-3999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2126843900

Email: zchernina@grr.com

Correspondent Name: GOTTLIEB RACKMAN & REISMAN PC

Address Line 1: 270 MADISON AVENUE

Address Line 2: 8TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016-0601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5186/006	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ZOYA V. CHERNINA	
SIGNATURE:	/Zoya Chernina/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/07/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assign518606issued#page1.tif source=Assign518606issued#page2.tif

PATENT 503052030 REEL: 034193 FRAME: 0290

Assignment of Issued U.S. Patent

Date:

5188/008

October 20, 2014

Assignori

NANJING CHANGAO PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

No. I Hengfei Road, Economic and Technology Zone, Nanjing, China

Assignee: GUANGZHOU YIPINHONG PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD.

Address:

Building 1, No. 6, Dongbo Road, Economic and Technological Development Zone

Guangzhou, Guangdong, China 510760

If there is more than one Assignor or Assignee, the words "Assignor" and "Assignee" shall include them.

This assignment relates to United States Letters Patent No. 8,349,811 entitled

STABLE 6-METHOXY-2',3'-DIDEOXYGUANOSINE, METHOD FOR PREPARING THE SAME AND PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITION CONTAINING THE SAME

and issued January 8, 2013. This patent is called "the Patent".

Assignor has received Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration for this assignment.

Assignor assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Patent and the invention described and claimed in the Patent.

Assignor states that Assignor has the right to grant to Assignee the rights which are assigned by this assignment. Assignor will sign any additional documents as may be needed to carry out the purpose of this assignment.

This assignment is bioding on all parties who lawfully succeed to the rights of or take the place of Assignor or Assignee.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) to the firm of Gottlieb, Rackman & Reisman, 270 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10016-0601, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification of, or information pertaining to, the Patent, and/or to correct any elerical error in such identification or information, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office concerning recordation of this document.

> **PATENT** REEL: 034193 FRAME: 0291

The effective date of this assignment is the date at the top of this assignment.

NANJING CHANGAO PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

October 20, 2014

RECORDED: 11/07/2014

Date

HUANG Haiyan Vice President

> PATENT REEL: 034193 FRAME: 0292